NORTH CENTRAL DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

Category	Current Fee
Restaurants: Class 1 Class 2 Class 3:	\$125 \$150
50 seats or less 51+ seats Class 4:	\$200 \$300
50 seats or less 51+ seats	\$300 \$400
Limited (Beverages and pre-packaged ONLY)	\$100
Caterer	\$200
Mobile Vendor: Two Wheel Cart Four Wheel Wagon	\$100 \$200
Seasonal (six months or less) - Must have a Base of Operation	\$100
Temporary (1-3 days) Each additional consecutive day Failure to submit application and fee two weeks prior to event Temporary - Non-Profit: (1-3 days) (amended 3/09) Consultation Only	\$100 \$ 50 \$ 50 \$ 25
Consultation only Consultation and Inspection (Town and Public Schools are exempt) Each additional consecutive day Base of Operations Inspection (if needed)	\$50 \$25 \$25
Farmer's Markets Sampling Permit (180 days) Farm Processed/Produced Food or Beverage: Commercial Vendor/Approved & Licensed: Seasonal Permit - Food Beerages - Individual Portions Sales Commercial Vendor: 180 days: 90 days One day Farm Vendor Guest Chef Demonstration Late Fee	No Charge \$25 \$100 \$50 \$25 \$25 \$25/day \$25
Retail Market: Under 5,000 square feet 5,000 square feet or more	\$200 \$400
Convalescent Home	\$400
Day Care Centers with Food Service License	\$150
Movie Theater	\$300
Private School	\$300
Other Food Service (not specified)	\$100
Operating without a License (in violation of District Regulations)	\$400
LATE FEE: Operating with an expired license	\$400
Subsequent failure and reinspection	\$150

Category	Current Fee
Labor Camps Reinspection Fee	\$200 \$100
Group Homes, Halfway Houses, Supervised Rooming Houses and the like (if applicable, Food Service License is separate)	\$200
Day Care Centers - New or Relicensing Inspections	\$200
Preschools/After School Programs	\$150
Section 4 Compliance Inspection for New Owners	\$200
Food Establishment Plan Review	\$400
Retail Market/Deli Plan Review	\$300
Factory, Private Educational Institution or Corporate Facility Food Plan Review	\$400
Grease Interceptor Plan Review	\$200
Other Food Service Plan Review (not specified)	\$200
New Food Service Construction - Final Inspection	\$100
Public or Semi-Public Swimming Pool Reinspection as needed	\$150 \$200
Hotels/Motels: *20 rooms or less *21+ rooms Reinspection - as needed Hotel/Motel New Construction /C.O. Inspection *Refers to all rooms within the structure whether currently for rent or not	\$200 \$400 \$400 \$400
Well Permits (amended 9/17/08)	\$150
Barber Shops, Hair Salons, Nail Salons: (amended 12/10/08) (amended 11/14) Annual Permit Fee: 1-5 stations 7-12 stations 13+ stations Annual Inspection Fee: Reinspection (if needed): Reinspection due to Failed Inspection Plan Review Fee (new and remodeled salons) Transfer of Ownership Inspection Fee Late Fee for Non-Payment of License Renewals by December 31st	\$ 75.00 \$150.00 \$200.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$300.00 \$100.00 \$150.00
Lot Site Investigation (soil test, percolation test) Repair Lot Site Investigation	\$200/lot \$100/repair
Retest of Lot (lots which have to be retested at a later date due to design changes or test holes not in area of septic system)	\$150/lot
Individual Lot Plan Review (including lots approved through subdivision review)	\$200
Revised Individual Lot Plot Plan	\$100
Subdivision Plan Review (3 or more lots)	\$100/lot
Subdivision Plan Review (less than 3 lots)	\$200/lot
Well Only Plan Review	\$50
Septic Permits: New Repair New or Repair - Commercial New or Repair - over 2,000 gallons Septic Tank Replacement Only	\$250 \$150 \$300 \$300 \$100
Review/Approval for Proposed Addition, Conversion or Change Use, Pool	\$50
(including B-100's)	